DEL MAR WORKOUT TAB (July 28, 2024)

1F

Cheever

2F

Beaus Buddy

Brahms Mendelssohn

Cardiff

Curlin Command
oCurtsy
Footnote

Forest Dazzle
Freya

In the Dark
Mendelssohns Angel
My Lovely Lydia
Nineteenth Hole
Om by Dark
Pondicherry
Sophistry

3F

%Pavati

%Jen's Hot
%Caradini

%First Shift
%Strike Twice
%Midnight Gypsy
Bajan Bashert (R)
Beauty Jenny
Billy's Bet (R)
Dendera

Don't Tell Tammo
He'squite Mischief
Headed for Om
Honor the Cat
***mpeachalot
***|rish Royalty
Just as Fancy
***Kirstenbosch (R)
Lucky Choices
Maximun Gold
Mr. Thirsty

Mujer de Oro
Music Lady
Musical Song
eNext Flight
Outbid

Pinguino

Play My Speed
Prince d'Oro
Ruthless Rua

***Seismic Spirit (IRE)

Slam Diego (R)
***St. Eligius
Stormin Midnight (R)
***Tisquantum (RR)
Upstart Yankee
Worth Looking

4F

%Smooth and Savvy
Above All Else
Accidental Genius
Affair (R)

Afternoon Nap
American Renegade
Anisette (GB)
Authentic Grace
Bee Eye Gee

***Bjg Hat Willie
Bob's Blue Moon
***Boss Sully (R)
***C'Mon Man
Cajun Gold
Cameron Slough
**Carmelita's Man
Catmansue
Certitude (FR)
Charmz Away
Check's On the Way
Cloudy Rose
Concertino
Coralgableskaylin
Cornucopian
Coulthard (IRE) (RR)
Daniel's Magic

Devil Be Me
Empire's Classic

Evening Sun (GB) (R)

Fiamina
Fielders Choice

**Elame McGoon (R)

Flaubert

***Elavius

Flock Hill

Frost Alert

Gigi's Girl

Golden River
Golden Skyline
Got'm Cot'm

Gun Runner Charlie
Harbor Thunder
Harry Houdini (RR)
He Did

Mark Glatt

Brendan Galvin
Peter Eurton
Brendan Galvin
Richard Mandella
Rolando Quinonez

Dan Blacker
Rolando Quinonez
Brendan Galvin
Tim Yakteen

Tim Yakteen

Dan Blacker

Juan Landeros
Sam Wilensky

Craig Lewis
Doug O'Neill
Doug O'Neill
Alfredo Marquez

Mark Glatt
Ruben Gomez
Mike Puype
Craig Dollase
Peter Eurton
Edwin Alvarez
John Sadler
Philip Oviedo
Brian Koriner
Mark Glatt

John Sadler

Ruben Gomez
Ruben Gomez
Vladimir Cerin

Ruben Gomez
Ruben Gomez
Herman Wilensky
Michael McCarthy

Brian Koriner
Daniel Azcarate
Sam Wilensky
Peter Miller

Dean Pederson
Vladimir Cerin
Mike Puype
Rolando Quinonez
Doug O'Neill

Kelly Bainum

Michael McCarthy
Carla Gaines
Edward Freeman
Richard Mandella
Carla Gaines

Jeff Mullins
Leonard Powell
Neil Drysdale
Brian Koriner
Peter Miller

Brian Koriner
Steve Knapp
John Sadler
Neil Drysdale
Dean Pederson
Jeff Mullins
John Sadler
Luis Mendez
Simon Callaghan
Victor Garcia
Ruben Gomez
Doug O'Neill
Bob Baffert
Ryan Hanson
Eoin Harty

Jeff Mullins
Mike Puype
Jeff Mullins
Craig Dollase
Librado Barocio
Mark Glatt

Neil Drysdale
Robert Hess, Jr.
Jerry Hollendorfer
Steve Knapp
Luis Mendez
Sean McCarthy
Leonard Powell
Val Brinkerhoff
Kelly Bainum
Vann Belvoir
Dan Blacker
Ruben Gomez

:12.60

:26.80
:25.60
:124.60
:25.60
:124.40
:25.80
:26.00
:25.80
:25.80
:26.00
:25.40
:25.40
:25.80
:25.80
:24.60

:36.80
:37.00
:37.20
:37.20
:37.80
:38.40
:35.60
:38.60
:36.20
:37.40
:36.60
:37.60
:36.40
:39.40
:35.80
:36.60
:36.80
:36.60
:38.00
:37.80
:36.20
:37.80
:39.00
:39.00
:35.40
:36.80
:37.80
:35.80
:37.60
:37.60
:36.60
:37.00
:36.20
:36.80
:37.20
:36.80
:37.20

:49.60
:48.40
:52.20
:48.00
:149.40
:48.20
:48.80
:50.20
:47.60
:50.40
:48.20
:49.00
:148.80
:148.40
:51.40
:48.60
:48.80
:48.60
:146.80
:47.80
:149.80
:53.80
:49.00
:148.80
149.20
:50.00
:50.00
:48.40
:50.20
:50.60
:50.20
:147.60
:50.20
:50.60
:50.80
:148.40
:48.60
:149.20
:48.20
:148.20
:49.80
:51.40
:49.80
:50.40
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Dirt - Fast

4F

Helen's Revenge

Helga Brandt (IRE) (R)

**Hope Road

Hot Shot

Ima Joker

In the Air Tonight
Incredible Shot

It's My World

Ivan the Great
®Jack's Magic Girl
Kid Azteca
Kingdom Heart
Lady Monclaire (R)
Latitude
Letshaveonemore
Little Lady Lou
Loch n' Pharoah
***| one Scout (R)
*** ovely Idaho
Lovin' On the Run
Mackinnon

Magale

Magic Tip

Margot's Boy (R)
Mi Cabo Express
Moon Ice
Moonlight Tryst
Mucho Del Oro
Mucho Magical
Muth (R)
Nashoba's Joy
Nepal

Noble Minded

Non Compliant

On the Whim

Our Moonlight
Pavel Is Appealing
Perfect Life

Petite Ange
Pharoah's Candy
Power Connection
Pura Vida Princesa
Refocus

Renatus

Rhythem On Stage
Rivoli

Rizzleberry Rose
Royal Charter (GB)
Shankadopolous
She Be Boss

Sir Maximus

Sir Rocket
***Smiling Beast
Smiling Lady

So There She Was
Solomons Gold
Speed Lane
Storming Gray (R)
Street Whiskey (R)
Sunset Storm (R)
Takes Three
***The Shillelagh
Thirsty in Vegas
***Tizz a Good Thing
Toppers At Seaside
Toppers Wager

**Track and Field (R)

Vegas Charm
Video Review

Wild Ruler

Willow Cove
Winds of Freedom
***\Wise Counsel
Wolf Away

Yaani

You Better You Bet

SF

Activated (IRE) (R)
Alpha Omega (R)
Amorita

April Vintage
Aransas Pass
Authentic Spirit
Avoir

Barbera (R)

Bart Sip Some
Battle Call (R)
Belmont Bill
Betty Pack

Big Juanito

Blue Oasis (R)
Bolt d'Vine
Cardiff Crack
Cast Member (R)
Cavalieri

Central Dispatch (R)
Clampett (RR)
Coalinga Road
Cornell

Cyprus Moon (R)
Donnie the Chiro
eDuran

E J Won the Cup
Fifth Street
***Final Boss

Kelly Bainum :50.40
Carla Gaines :49.00
Bob Baffert :48.00
Librado Barocio :51.00
Carla Gaines :48.40
Steve Knapp :49.20

George Papaprodromou51.80

Leonard Powell :48.40
Doug O'Neill :48.80
O. Jauregui :46.60
Peter Miller :148.80
Vladimir Cerin :49.40
Richard Baltas :49.40
John Sadler :48.40
Antonio Garcia :48.80
Steve Sherman :47.00
Jeff Bonde :48.60
Robert Hess, Jr. :52.20
Mike Puype :50.00
Carla Gaines :48.20
Doug O'Neill :48.00
Richard Baltas 147.80
Doug O'Neill 149.20
Mark Glatt :50.80
Jorge Periban :48.60
Richard Baltas :50.20
Dean Pederson :49.00
Doug O'Neill :148.40
Alfredo Marquez :48.40
Bob Baffert :49.80
Carla Gaines :49.20
Mike Puype :148.80
Ruben Gomez :48.80
Bob Baffert :48.80
Dean Pederson :48.80
Dean Pederson :48.80
Doug O'Neill :48.00
Ruben Gomez :49.80
Victor Garcia :47.60
Jeff Bonde :48.60
Todd Fincher :48.40
Doug O'Neill :48.60
Doug O'Neill :48.00
Antonio Garcia :48.80
Carla Gaines :49.00

:49.00
Steve Knapp :149.20
Leonard Powell :148.20
Edward Freeman :52.20
Luis Mendez :50.00
Michael McCarthy :149.20
Neil Drysdale :51.80
Brian Koriner 147.40
Andy Mathis :48.00
Doug O'Neill :48.60
Sandino Hernandez, Jr.:47.80
Vladimir Cerin :147.80
Ruben Gomez :49.40
Daniel Azcarate :49.00
Val Brinkerhoff :148.20
Mike Puype :48.80
Ryan Hanson :149.80
Steve Knapp :49.00
Carla Gaines :48.60
Robert Hess, Jr. :52.40
Marcelo Polanco :50.40
Michael McCarthy :48.60
Andy Mathis :49.40
Doug O'Neill :48.60
Vann Belvoir :51.40
Mike Puype :48.20
Doug O'Neill :48.60
Michael McCarthy :48.40
Doug O'Neill :49.00
Simon Callaghan :47.60
Steve Knapp :49.20
Robert Hess, Jr. 1:02.20
John Shirreffs 1:01.80
Richard Mandella :59.40
Peter Miller 1:03.00
Michael McCarthy :59.60
Bob Baffert 1:00.40
Peter Miller 1:01.60
Aggie Ordonez 1:00.60
Richard Baltas 1:01.20
John Sadler 1:01.80
Anthony Saavedra  1:00.80
Steven Miyadi 1:02.40
Victor Garcia 1:03.40
Tim Yakteen 1:01.00
Philip D'Amato 1:00.20
Bill McLean 1:02.80
Tim Yakteen 1:01.40
Bob Baffert 1:00.80
John Sadler :59.40
Mark Glatt 1:00.20
Carla Gaines 1:01.60
Bob Baffert 1:00.80

George Papaprodromali00.60
Craig Dollase 1:00.40
George Papaprodromou59.00

Doug O'Neill 1:00.00
Tim Yakteen 1:00.00
John Sadler :59.60
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SF

Final Storm

***Ely a Fantasy (R)
Formidable Threat
***Get Kraken
Girvin Gal

Grape Nuts Warrior (R) Robert Hess, Jr.

**Grazed My Heart
Here Comes Braylon
Holly Goquickly (FR)
Hothead

Hotitude

Hudson Ridge

Hurricane Cloud (GB) (R)

I'lltakeitfromhere

In Without Knockin
***Jerry's Spirit (R)
Jubilant Joanie
Judicious
**Kamaina Cruiser
Keep It Coming
King and Country
Kitty Kitana (GB)
Lamporghini (R)

***Legitimate Target (GB) Philip D'Amato

Lord Sheldon
Lucky Sermon

Mac and Cheese
Mc Vay

Miss Meagher (IRE)
Miss Rockette
Moose Mitchell
***Motet

Ms Bo J

Ms Brightside (IRE) (R) Philip D'Amato

Mubtadaa
National Treasure
No Cap

Noble Runner
Nostri Vires

Om N Joy

One Magic Philly
One Summer Day
***Qviatt Class
***Port Ellen (IRE)
Prizeconquest
Raging Torrent
Red Pill

Rich of Joy

Ricks Red Storm
Russells Hustle
Sassy Nature (R)
Scary Fast Ride
***Sharp Ride
Shocking Grey (R)
Simply Enchanting
Smart Mo
***Smiling Forever
Sophisticate

Soul of a Warrior
Special Look

Stay Hot

Super Shine (ARG)
Sweet Gem
Sweet Laker

Sweet Vengeance (RR) Sean McCarthy

T N T Nova
Tab Walker
Table for Ten
Tahini

Tahiti Iti

Tiny Prancer

***Top Gun Classic (R) Ruben Gomez

Una Palabra

Unzip Me Lord
Uptown Sweetheart
Ur in Trouble
***\/anzzy
Veronica's Gem
Vodka With a Twist
***\Westeros
Where's the Loot
Wherever You Are
Wine On Tap (R)
Winemaker
Wishes to Riches
Wren

6F

eClassymademoiselle (R)

Queen Girvin
eReport (R)
Rogue Son
Stormy Gal (R)

Philip D'Amato 1:00.20
Jeff Bonde 1:02.00
Bill McLean 1:02.60
Peter Eurton 1:02.40
Eoin Harty 1:00.80

1:00.80
Jeff Mullins 1:01.00
Todd Fincher 1:01.60
Michael McCarthy 1:02.60

Mark Glatt 1:00.40
George Papaprodromali00.80
Bob Baffert 1:01.00
Richard Baltas 1:01.40

Tim McCanna 1:02.00
Peter Eurton 1:02.40
Dean Pederson 1:01.40
Sean Williams 1:02.20
Philip D'Amato 1:01.40
O. Jauregui 1:00.60
Sean McCarthy 1:01.40

Tim McCanna 1:02.40
Philip D'Amato 1:00.60
Doug O'Neill 1:01.20

1:00.40

Steve Sherman 1:00.20
Jeff Bonde 1:02.00
Michael McCarthy :59.60
John Shirreffs 1:00.20
Philip D'Amato 1:02.80
Bob Baffert 1:00.80

George Papaprodromali00.00
Ruben Gomez 1:00.60
Peter Eurton 1:00.40
1:01.20
Vladimir Cerin :59.20
Bob Baffert :59.40
Brian Koriner :59.60
George Papaprodromali02.60
Craig Dollase 1:03.40
Aggie Ordonez 1:00.60
Philip D'Amato 1:00.20
Jerry Hollendorfer 1:00.20
Vladimir Cerin 1:00.20

Richard Baltas 1:01.20
Tim McCanna 1:02.00
Doug O'Neill 1:00.80
Todd Fincher 1:01.00

Victor Garcia 1:01.00
Andy Mathis 1:00.20
George Papaprodromali00.40

Luis Mendez 1:00.20
Sean McCarthy 1:01.00
Dean Pederson 1:02.00
Jeff Mullins 1:01.40
Philip D'Amato 1:01.40
John Shirreffs 1:01.80
Tim Yakteen 1:02.20

John Shirreffs 1:01.40
George Papaprodromali01.40

Jerry Hollendorfer 1:00.20
Peter Eurton 1:00.40
Philip D'Amato 1:00.20

George Papaprodromali00.60
George Papaprodromali02.00
1:00.80
George Papaprodromou59.60
Dan Blacker 1:02.00
Bill McLean 1:04.60
George Papaprodromali01.80

John Shirreffs 1:01.40
Dan Blacker 1:02.00

1:01.20
Vann Belvoir 1:02.60
Carla Gaines 1:02.20
Michael McCarthy 1:02.60
Doug O'Neill 1:01.00
Mark Glatt 1:01.20
Brian Koriner :59.60
Philip D'Amato :59.40
J. Sweezey 1:01.40
Tim Yakteen 1:00.20
Vann Belvoir 1:02.80
Richard Mandella 1:00.40
John Shirreffs 1:02.20
Philip D'Amato 1:00.20

Richard Mandella 1:00.00

Gary Stute 1:13.00
Ruben Gomez 1:15.60
Richard Mandella 1:13.00
Craig Lewis 1:15.20
Ruben Gomez 1:15.60

(9Xa}
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DEL MAR WORKOUT TAB (July 28, 2024)

e - Denotes Fastest work

*** Denotes Horse On List

® Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List

%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse
(R) Horse has not started in 120 days
(RR) Horse has not started in 365 days

[l - Denotes HISA not registered

Summary
Dirt - Fast
Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
1 Furlong 1 :12.60 :12.60
2 Furlongs 15 :24.40 :26.80 :25.56
3 Furlongs 37 :35.40 :39.40 :37.15
4 Furlongs 120 :46.60 :53.80 :49.15
5 Furlongs 114 :59.00 1:04.60 1:01.09
6 Furlongs 5 1:13.00 1:15.60 1:14.48
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DEL MAR WORKOUT TAB (July 28, 2024)

Turf - Firm
3F 4F 5F
Agency Mark Glatt :36.20 H (D) Tigerish :49.40 H (D) e***Qubabe Richard Baltas 1:00.60 H (D)
***Turn On The Jets (IRE) Philip D'Amato :47.00 H (D) Paris Secret (IRE) Philip D'Amato 1:03.40 H (D)
Unconquerable Keen (IRE) Philip D'Amato :48.80 H (D) Sneaker George Papaprodromali05.00 H (D)
4F **\Watchtower Richard Baltas :51.40 H (D) Turnerloose Philip D'Amato 1:02.20 H (D)
sCathal (IRE) John Sadler 149.20 H (D) Uncorked (AUS) Philip D'Amato 1:01.60 H (D)
El Encinal (ARG) (R) Mike Puype :51.00 H (D)
Endlessly Michael McCarthy :50.60 H (D) 5F
Fondest Dream (GB) Richard Baltas :49.40 H (D) Bellabel (IRE) Philip D'Amato 1:01.40 H (D) 6F
Harry's Onthefly Sam Wilensky :47.40 H (D) Cali Bay (IRE) Philip D'Amato 1:02.40 H (D) Planetario (BRZ) Richard Mandella 1:16.60 H (D)
Irish Wahine Librado Barocio :50.00 H (D) Circle of Trust Philip D'Amato 1:03.60 H (D)
Johnny Podres Librado Barocio :49.60 H (D) Control Function Richard Baltas 1:00.80 H (D)
King of Gosford (GB) Philip D'Amato :52.00 H (D) Double Jab (R) Andy Mathis 1:04.40 H (D)
Musical Rhapsody (IRE) Philip D'Amato :49.80 H (D) Hacking It Up George Papaprodromali02.80 H (D)
News At Ten (GB) John Sadler :49.20 H (D) Lakota Spirit Philip D'Amato 1:02.60 H (D)
Rockemperor (IRE) Philip D'Amato :49.80 H (D) Lucky Girl (IRE) Philip D'Amato 1:01.00 H (D)
Roll On Big Joe Robert Hess, Jr. :49.80 H (D) Motorious (GB) Philip D'Amato 1:01.00 H (D)
Tea N Conversation (R) Michael McCarthy :50.60 H (D) Old Pal Mark Glatt 1:04.00 H (D)
e - Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List
® Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse
(R) Horse has not started in 120 days
(RR) Horse has not started in 365 days
[l - Denotes HISA not registered
Summary
Turf - Firm
Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 1 :36.20 :36.20
4 Furlongs 17 :47.00 :52.00 :49.70
5 Furlongs 15 1:00.60 1:05.00 1:02.45
6 Furlongs 1 1:16.60 1:16.60
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